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REFERENCE 

INCOME 
 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE STANDARD OF NEED    
 
 

NOTE:  EFFECTIVE FOR DETERMINATION DONE PRIOR TO APRIL 1, 
2008 only 
 
Information regarding the Public Assistance (PA) Standard of Need can be found in the 
GLOSSARY.under  PUBLIC ASSISTANCE STANDARD OF NEED. 
 
 

No. in Applying  
Household 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 

Pre-Add $112 $179 $238 $307 $379 $438 $498 Each Additional 
Person - $60 

Home Energy 
 Allowance 

 
$14.1

 
$22.50

 
$30 

 
$38.70

 
$47.70

 
$55.20 

 
$62.70

Each Additional 
Person - $7.50 

Supplemental Home  
Energy Allowance 

 
$11 

 
$17 

 
$23 

 
$30 

 
$37 

 
$42 

 
$47 

Each Additional  
Person - $5 

Monthly Shelter  
Allowance with Heat* 

        

Monthly Shelter 
Allowance w/out Heat:* 

        

Monthly Heating Allowance:  
Oil, Kerosene, Propane* 

        

Monthly Heating Allowance:  
Natural Gas, Coal,  
Wood, Municipal Electric, 
Other* 

        

Monthly Heating Allowance: 
PSC Electric,  
Greenport Electric* 

        

Add Pre-Add, Home Energy Allowance, Supplemental Home Energy Allowance, Shelter (with or  
without heat) and appropriate monthly heating allowance to arrive at the  
TOTAL STANDARD of NEED  
Total Standard of 
Need:* 

        

 
*District Specific Information.  Complete as described. 
 


