## REFERENCE INCOME

## PUBLIC ASSISTANCE STANDARD OF NEED

## NOTE: EFFECTIVE FOR DETERMINATION DONE PRIOR TO APRIL 1, 2008 only

Information regarding the Public Assistance (PA) Standard of Need can be found in the **GLOSSARY**.under <u>PUBLIC ASSISTANCE STANDARD OF NEED</u>.

No. in Applying								
Household	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
Pre-Add	\$112	\$179	\$238	\$307	\$379	\$438	\$498	Each Additional
								Person - \$60
Home Energy								Each Additional
Allowance	\$14.1	\$22.50	\$30	\$38.70	\$47.70	\$55.20	\$62.70	Person - \$7.50
Supplemental Home								Each Additional
Energy Allowance	\$11	\$17	\$23	\$30	\$37	\$42	\$47	Person - \$5
Monthly Shelter								
Allowance with Heat*								
Monthly Shelter								
Allowance w/out Heat:*								
Monthly Heating Allowance:								
Oil, Kerosene, Propane*								
Monthly Heating Allowance:								
Natural Gas, Coal,								
Wood, Municipal Electric,								
Other*								
Monthly Heating Allowance:								
PSC Electric,								
Greenport Electric*								
Add Pre-Add, Home Energy Allowance, Supplemental Home Energy Allowance, Shelter (with or								
without heat) and appropriate monthly heating allowance to arrive at the								
TOTAL STANDARD of NEED								
Total Standard of								
Need:*								

\*District Specific Information. Complete as described.